
 

 

 

Kara Collins-Gomez 
Coordinator 
(850) 717-0503  
collins-
gomez.kara@oppaga.fl.gov 

 

Claire Mazur 
Deputy Coordinator 
(850) 717-0575  
mazur.claire@oppaga.fl.gov 

 

 

Janet Tashner  
General Counsel 
(850) 717-0526  
tashner.janet@oppaga.fl.gov 

 

Jim Clark 
Staff Director 
Criminal Justice 
(850) 717-0519 
clark.james@oppaga.fl.gov 

 

 

David Summers 
Staff Director 
Education 
(850) 717-0555  
summers.david@oppaga.fl.gov 

 

Alex Regalado  
Staff Director 
Government Operations 
(850) 717-0506 
regalado.alex@oppaga.fl.gov 

 

 

Wendy Scott 
Staff Director 
Health and Human 
Services 
(850) 717-0500  
scott.wendy@oppaga.fl.gov 

 

Justin Graham 
Staff Director  
Methodology 
(850) 717-0508 
graham.justin@oppaga.fl.gov 
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Criminal Justice 
Jim Clark, Staff Director    Office: (850) 717-0519    Email: clark.james@oppaga.fl.gov 

 
Attorney General Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles Public Defenders 

Capital Collateral Regional Counsels Justice Administrative Commission  State Attorneys 

Commission on Offender Review Juvenile Justice State Courts System 

Correctional Medical Authority Law Enforcement  

Corrections PRIDE Enterprises  

 

Education 
David Summers, Staff Director    Office: (850) 717-0555    Email: summers.david@oppaga.fl.gov 

 
Florida Board of Governors Lottery State Board of Education 

Florida College System Non-Public Institutions State University System 

K-12 Education School Districts  

 

Government Operations 
Alex Regalado, Staff Director    Office: (850) 717-0506    Email: regalado.alex@oppaga.fl.gov 

 
Agriculture and Consumer Services Fish and Wildlife Conservation State 

Business and Professional Regulation Governor’s Office State Board of Administration 

Citrus Management Services Transportation 

Commerce Military Affairs Water Management Districts 

Environmental Protection Public Service Commission  

Financial Services Revenue  

 

Health and Human Services  
Wendy Scott, Staff Director    Office: (850) 717-0500    Email: scott.wendy@oppaga.fl.gov 

 
Children and Family Services  Health Persons with Disabilities 

Elder Affairs  Health Care Administration Veterans' Affairs 

 

Methodology 
Justin Graham, Staff Director    Office: (850) 717-0508    Email: graham.justin@oppaga.fl.gov 
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